Greater than 20% More
Plates Per Meter
Improved Resolution and/or Faster
Run Times Compared to 0.53-mm ID
Columns
No Special Hardware Required
Decreasing the diameter of a capil-
lary column is an effective way of

For more information on our products and services, visit
our Web site at www.agilent.com/chem.
0.45-mm ID High-Speed Megabore Column Order Guide
1Additional phases, lengths, and film thickness can be made with a 0.45-mm ID High-Speed Megabore column. If
you do not find the column you are looking for, ask for a custom column quote (order part number 100-2000 and
specify the phase, ID, length, and film thickness).
Inner Film Temperature
diameter Length thickness limits Part
Phase1 (mm) (meter) (µm) (°C) number
DB-1 0.45 15 1.27 -60 to 300/320 124-1012
DB-1 0.45 15 2.55 -60 to 260/280 124-1014
DB-1 0.45 30 0.42 -60 to 300/320 124-1037
DB-1 0.45 30 1.27 -60 to 300/320 124-1032
DB-1 0.45 30 2.55 -60 to 260/280 124-1034
DB-1 0.45 30 4.25 -60 to 260/280 124-1005
DB-1 0.45 60 1.27 -60 to 300/320 124-1062
DB-5 0.45 15 1.27 -60 to 300/320 124-5012
DB-5 0.45 30 0.42 -60 to 300/320 124-5037
DB-5 0.45 30 1.27 -60 to 300/320 124-5032
DB-5 0.45 30 4.25 -60 to 260/280 124-5035
DB-17 0.45 15 0.85 40 to 260/280 124-1712
DB-17 0.45 30 0.85 40 to 260/280 124-1732
DB-1701 0.45 30 0.42 -20 to 260/280 124-0737
DB-1701 0.45 30 0.85 -20 to 260/280 124-0732
DB-200 0.45 30 0.85 30 to 280/300 124-2032
DB-210 0.45 30 0.85 45 to 220/240 124-0232
DB-2887 0.45 10 2.55 -60 to 350 124-2814
DB-502.2 0.45 75 2.55 0 to 260/280 124-1474
DB-502.2 0.45 105 2.55 0 to 260/280 124-14A4
DB-608 0.45 30 0.42 40 to 260/280 124-6837
DB-608 0.45 30 0.70 40 to 260/280 124-1730
DB-624 0.45 30 2.55 -20 to 260 124-1334
DB-624 0.45 75 2.55 -20 to 260 124-1374
DB-FFAP 0.45 15 0.85 40 to 250/250 124-3212
DB-FFAP 0.45 30 0.85 40 to 250 124-3232
DB-MTBE 0.45 30 2.55 35 to 260/280 124-0034
DB-TPH 0.45 30 1.00 -10 to 290/290 124-1632
DB-VRX 0.45 30 2.55 -10 to 260 124-1534
DB-VRX 0.45 75 2.55 -10 to 260 124-1574
DB-WAX 0.45 60 0.85 20 to 230/240 124-7062
DB-WAX 0.45 15 0.85 20 to 230/240 124-7012
DB-WAX 0.45 30 0.85 20 to 230/240 124-7032
DB-WAXetr 0.45 5 1.70 50 to 230/250 124-7304
DB-XLB 0.45 30 1.27 30 to 320/340 124-1232